Page 1 of 1

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 1033462-000012

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

fitle	le: LOCKING SYSTEM, FLOORBOARD COMPRISE	NG SUCH A LOCKING SYSTEM, AS
VEI	ELL AS METHOD FOR MAKING FLOORBOARDS	
. =	Name of conveying party(ies):	
	Valinge Aluminium AB	
) <u>.</u>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Valinge Innovation AB	
	Apelvagen 2	
	260 40 Viken	
	SWEDEN	
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): June 10, 2003	
	Excension Bate(b). Fallo 11, 11	
	Assignment	Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License
	Security Agreement	Merger
	Joint Research Agreement	Change of Name
	Government Interest Agreement	
	Other:	
4.	Application or patent number(s):	
•	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/954,064	B. Patent No.(s)
5.	This document is being filed together with a new Name and address to whom correspondence concern Name: William C. Rowland Address: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7.	at	uthorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 tached. uthorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800
	I I	nclosed. one required (gov't interest not affecting title)
		one teduned (Box t missess the account of the
8.		30888 (1-19-208
	Signature: Signature	Reg. No. Date
	William C. Rowland	- -
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:



Registration number: 556462-4723

Date of registration: 1993-02-12

Välinge Innovation AB Company name:

Address:

Apelvägen 2 260 40 VIKEN

Höganäs Registered office:

SEK 2 000 000 Share capital:



BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

460527-9357 Pervan, Darko, Kyrkogränden 1, 260 40 VIKEN

480204-8563 Pervan, Dagny Ingeborg, Kyrkogränden 1, 260 40 VIKEN 670307-8532 Pervan, Tony Christer, Radjursstigen 32, 170 72 SOLNA

740726-3503 Pervan Lindeborg, Linda Therésa, Knut den Stores gata 13 D, 222 24 LUND

590427-6911 Carlsson, Lars Anders, c/o Öhrlings PwC, Box 1215, 251 12 HELSINGBORG

SIGNATORY POWER

In addition to the board of directors, Pervan, Dagny Ingeborg Pervan, Darko

individually, are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20040101-20041231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2003-06-10 Valinge Innovation AB 1993-05-05 Välinge Aluminium Aktiebolag 1993-02-12 Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 65266

CONTD.

PATENT REEL: 021863 FRAME: 0897





Registration number: 556462-4723

Date of registration: 1993-02-12

Company name:

Valinge Innovation AB

SUNDSVALL 2005-10-19 Ex officio

BENTE OHLSSON



ECORDED: 11/19/2008

PATENT
REEL: 021863 FRAME: 0898